Receiver and the Corporation to use in the discharge of their respective functions with respect to the Failed Bank.

“Final Legal Notice” is defined in Section 2.4(a).

“Final Settlement Date” means the first Business Day immediately prior to the day that is three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the Bank
Closing Date or an earlier date agreed upon by the Receiver and the Assuming Institution. The Receiver, in its discretion, may extend the Final
Settlement Date.

“Furniture and Equipment” means the furniture and equipment (other than Personal Computers, Owned Data Management Equipment,